
1
0

1
0

1
528

Bifidobacterium animalis 2007B (GCA_004154645.1)12.1

Bifidobacterium animalis 2010B (GCA_004154425.1)12.9

1
46.6

1
66.3

Bifidobacterium animalis 1528B (GCA_004154555.1)417

1
398

Bifidobacterium animalis ATCC 27673 (GCA_001264015.1)26.2

Bifidobacterium animalis ATCC 27673 (GCA_000471945.1)29.8

1
487

1
8.46

Bifidobacterium animalis BL03 (GCA_002914815.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis BI04 (GCA_002914895.1)0

0.64
1.16

Bifidobacterium animalis Bi-07 (GCA_000277345.1)6.47

0.95
2.8

0.93
1.69

0.79
0.369

0.56
0.608

Bifidobacterium animalis BB-12 (GCA_000025245.2)0.544

0.89
1.96

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_000172535.1)2.4

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_003606305.1)0.604

Bifidobacterium animalis BF052 (GCA_000818055.1)2.14

Bifidobacterium animalis Bl12 (GCA_000414215.2)3.51

0.64
0.291

0.63
0.467

Bifidobacterium animalis BLC1 (GCA_000224965.2)1.08

Bifidobacterium animalis B420 (GCA_000277325.1)2.92

0.98
2.52

Bifidobacterium animalis 1843B (GCA_004154475.1)0.975

0.54
0.0195

Bifidobacterium animalis 1811B (GCA_004154535.1)0.988

0.46
0.0117

Bifidobacterium animalis 1869B (GCA_004154445.1)0

0.61
0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1813B (GCA_004154525.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1808B (GCA_004154545.1)0

Root0

NJ tree generated by a cgMLST analysis (based on 1385 loci)
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